Heard learned Advocate for the respective parties.  Considering the

grounds stated in the application, I am inclined to grant temporary bail to

the applicant for a period of one week  from the date of his actual release,

on  executing  personal  bond  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five

Thousand) before the Jail authority and on usual terms and conditions as

may be imposed by the Jail Authority. 

The applicant  to surrender before Jail  Authority on completion of

temporary bail, without fail. Rule is made absolute to the aforesaid extent.